03-12-2002 Director of the U.S. Patent **RECO** PARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 102014633 Washington, D.C. 20231 112091 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: **ROLLS-ROYCE PLC** Larry COLLINS 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SWIE 6AT UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger 10/085098 Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 1, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 1, 2002 4. Α. Patent No.(8) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Patent Application No.(s) В. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 128316) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 03/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000089 10085098 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 1, 2002 A. Dlift, Registration No. 27,075 James Joel S Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.
Filed
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Rolls-Royce plc, a British company, of 65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns (hereinafter
called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "TIP TREATMENT BAR COMPONENTS", executed
by the undersigned on the 167 day of 25000000000000000000000000000000000000

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed

this 1 ST day of FEBRUARY 2002

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

Larry COLLINS

In the presence of:

Peter Alegore

in any reissue or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0093